

Vinay Bansal and anr.
Vs.
M/s Himachal Soap and Detergents Pvt Ltd. and ors.
Civil Suit No. 32 of 2023

19.09.2024 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No. 1 and 4 proceeded ex parte.

None for defendants No.2 and 3.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of defendants No.2 and 3 nor any reasonable cause has been assigned to this effect. Power of Attorney on behalf of defendants No. 2 and 3 has also not been filed; hence, defendants No.2 and 3 are proceeded against ex parte.

Let the matter be listed before learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for recording of evidence.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September 19th, 2024
(saurav pathania)