

CS No. 32 of 2023

23.10.2024 Present: None.

Defendant Nos. 1 & 4 were proceeded against *ex parte* on 13.10.2023, whereas defendant Nos. 2 & 3 were proceeded against *ex parte* vide order dated 19.09.2024. Let the case be now listed on 28.04.2025 for plaintiff's evidence in terms of order dated 19.09.2024.

Steps for summoning plaintiff's evidence be taken within two weeks, failing which the witnesses be produced on self-responsibility on the date fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

23.10.2024
(Vriti)