

Civil Suit No. 32 of 2023

28.04.2025

Present: - Shri Harshit Sharma, Advocate vice Shri Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No. 1 and 4 proceeded ex-parte.

None for defendants No. 2 and 3.

No steps have been taken. Office report seen. As per office report, no list has been filed so as to summon the witnesses.

Learned vice counsel for the plaintiffs seeks some more time to examine the witnesses. Let the witnesses be produced on taking steps within fifteen days and the matter be listed thereafter before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date of plaintiffs evidence.

**(Harish Sharma)
Registrar (Judicial)**

28th April, 2025
(Pritam)