

**Vinay Bansal & another vs. M/s Himachal Soap and Detergents Pvt. Ltd.**

**Civil Suit No.32 of 2023**

19.06.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Defendants No.1 and 4 proceeded ex-parte.

None for defendants No.2 and 3.

Learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs has explained the reasons due to which the steps could not be taken for production and summoning of plaintiffs' witnesses. Let the steps be now taken within 10 days. On steps being taken, learned Registrar (Judicial) will proceed further in the case, in accordance with law.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

June 19, 2025  
(vt)